DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES Behavioral Health Services Division

GERALD HUBERDirector
GRHuber@solanocounty.com
(707) 784-8400

ROGER ROBINSON

Assistant Director RERobinson@SolanoCounty.com

Solano County Behavioral Health Quality Assurance, MS 5-250 275 Beck Avenue Fairfield, CA 94533-0677



EMERY COWAN, LPCC

Chief Deputy, Behavioral Health ECowan@solanocounty.com

JENNIFER MULLANE, LPCC, M-RAS

Deputy Director, Behavioral Health
JMullane@solanocounty.com

(707) 784-8320 www.solanocounty.com/depts/bh

PHONE (707) 784-8323 FAX (707) 427-2774

How 3rd Party App Vendors can work with Solano Behavioral Health Plan to link your company's App to Solano's Health Plan data so plan members can access their records thru your App.

Solano Behavioral Health Plan welcomes companies who operate 3rd party healthcare Applications to contact us if you are interested in partnering to establish a patient access FHIR API based connection between Solano's health plan data and our health plan members who utilize your health care App.

If you are interested in establishing such a partnership, please contact Solano County Behavioral Health Quality Assurance at QualityAssurance@SolanoCounty.com and we will connect you with our internal IT team as well as our Netsmart electronic medical record partners. Initial information about the FHIR API connection for the following areas of interoperability can be found by clicking on the links below:

- Patient Access: <u>NDE | Patient Access API (netsmartcloud.com)</u>
- Provider Directory: <u>NDE I Provider Directory API (netsmartcloud.com)</u>